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MEDICAL
CDR Sarah R. Linde-Feucht
Orphan Products Development
FDA  -  HF-35
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 6A-55
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone:  301-827-0984
FAX:  301-827-0017
Sfeucht@oc.fda.gov

DENTAL
CAPT Ron Bajuscak
Chief Dental Officer
FCI Tucson
8901 South Wilmot Road
Tucson, AZ 85706
Phone: 520-574-7159
FAX: 520-574-7118
rbajuscak@bop.gov

NURSE
CDR Roberta Lavin
Office of the Assistant Secretary
   for Public Health Emergency
   Preparedness 
Chief of Staff - Room 638G   
200 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20201
Phone: 202-205-4782
Cell: 202-369-7602
FAX: 202-690-6512
Roberta.lavin@hhs.gov

ENGINEER
CDR Kathy Poneleit
Senior Staff Officer
Office of the Surgeon General
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 18C-14
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 301-443-1324
FAX: 301-480-1163
KPoneleit@osophs.dhhs.gov

SCIENTIST
CDR Doug Thoroughman
CDC/EPO/CEFOP
Kentucky Dept. of Public Health
Division of Epidemiology
  and Health Planning
275 East Main Street, HS2C-B
Frankfort, KY 40621
Phone: 502-564-9592
FAX: 502-564-0542
douglas.thoroughman@ky.gov

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
CAPT Michael E. Herring
CDC/National Center for
  Environmental Health
Environmental Health Services
  Branch
4770 Bufford Highway, NE (F-28)
Atlanta, GA 30341-3724
Phone: 770-488-7351
FAX: 770-488-7310
mherring@cdc.gov

VETERINARY
CDR Estella Z. Jones
Director, Regulatory Review Officer
Center for Veterinary Medicine/FDA
7519 Standish Place, HFV-104
Rockville, MD 20855
Phone: 301-827-8576
FAX: 301-827-4229
Cell: 703-963-1550
ejones1@cvm.fda.gov

PHARMACY
CAPT  Raelene Skerda
USP Allenwood
P.O. Box 3500
White Deer, PA 17887
Phone: 570-547-0963, x 6612
FAX: 570-547-9209
Rskerda@bop.gov
jskerda@sunlink.net

DIETETICS
CAPT Maureen Leser
Director, NIH Dietetic Internship
NIH Clinical Center Nutrition Dept.
Bldg. 10, Room B1S234
10 Center Drive, MSC 1078
Bethesda, MD 20892-1078
Phone: 301-496-6349
Cell: 240-994-0533
FAX: 301-496-0622
mleser@nih.gov

THERAPY - Vice Chair
CDR Nancy Balash
Yakima Indian Health Center
Physical Therapy Department 
401 Buster Road
Toppenish, WA 98948
Phone: 509-865-1717
FAX: 509-865-5166
nbalash@yak.portland.ihs.gov

HEALTH SERVICES
CDR Jane Martin-Heppel
HRSA
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 10-C-13
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 301-443-2259
FAX: 301-594-0186
jmartin-heppel@hrsa.gov

DIVISION OF COMMISSIONED
PERSONNEL
CAPT Denise Canton
Acting Director, Division of
  Commissioned Personnel
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 4-04
Rockville, MD 20857-0001
Phone: 301-594-3000
FAX: 301-443-8207
dcanton@psc.gov

RESEARCH OFFICER GROUP
RADM Richard G. Wyatt
NIH Building 1, Room 140
9000 Rockville Pike
Bethesda, MD 20892
Phone: 301- 496-4920
FAX: 301-402-0027
rw9o@nih.gov

MINORITY OFFICERS
LIAISON COUNCIL
LCDR Elijah K. Martin
Senior Public Health Analyst
HIV/AIDS Bureau/HRSA
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 7-47
Phone: 301-443-0802
FAX: 301-443-1884
EMartn@hrsa.gov

MINORITY OFFICERS
LIAISON COUNCIL (Continued)
CAPT Allan Lock
Center for Research for
   Mothers and Children
National Institute of Child Health
  and Human Development
6100 Executive Blvd., Room 4B01
Bethesda, MD 20892-7510
Phone: 301-435-6887
FAX: 301-480-0303
locka@mail.nih.gov



JUNIOR OFFICER ADVISORY
GROUP
CAPT John Steward - Advisor
Deputy Director
Office of Commissioned Corps
  Personnel/CDC
Mail Stop K-27
4770 Buford Highway, NE
Atlanta, GA 30341
Phone: 770-488-1857
FAX: 770-488-1970
jos3@cdc.gov

JUNIOR OFFICER ADVISORY
GROUP (Continued)
LT Jeff Richardson - Chair
Hopi Health Care Center - PT Dept.
P.O. Box 4000
Polacca, AZ 86042
Phone: 928-737-6130
FAX: 928-737-6153
Jeff.Richardson@mail.ihs.gov

LT Michelle Colledge - Chair Elect
ATSDR, Region 5
77 W. Jackson Blvd., Room 413
Mail Stop ATSD-4J
Chicago, IL 60604
Phone: 312-886-1462
FAX: 312-886-6066
Colledge.Michelle@epa.gov

EX-OFFICIO:
IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIR
CDR Dan Hickey
Chief Dental Officer
FCI Morgantown
446 Greenbag, Rd.
Morgantown, WV
Phone: 304-296-4416 X 356
FAX: 304-284-3615
dxhickey@bop.gov

CPO LIAISON
RADM Richard Walling
Director, Office of the Americas
  and the Middle East
Office of Global Health Affairs
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 18-74
Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: 301-443-4010
FAX: 301-443-4549
rwalling@osophs.dhhs.gov


